# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM331540

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Genoa Healthcare, LLC		02/09/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OREGON

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Genoa, a QoL Healthcare Company, LLC	
Street Address:	18300 Cascade Ave. S. Suite 251	
City:	Tukwila	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98188	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2795667	GENOA

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123084844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-239-0419

Email: trademark@lockelord.com, patrick.concannon@lockelord.com,

kelly.donahue@lockelord.com

**Correspondent Name:** Patrick J. Concannon Address Line 1: FDR Station; P.O. Box 130

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10150-0130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	315478-0004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick J. Concannon
SIGNATURE:	/PJC/
DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=GENOA Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=GENOA Signed Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005456 FRAME: 0294

900315172

### **Trademark Assignment**

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the trademark GENOA (Reg. No. 2,795,667) which is registered on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Assigned Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to purchase and acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Assigned Mark together with the goodwill of Assignor's business symbolized by the Assigned Mark, which is ongoing.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, assign, convey and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Assigned Mark together with the goodwill of the Assignor's business symbolized by the Assigned Mark, including without limitation all of the rights in damages for past, present and future infringements of the Assigned Mark.
- 2. <u>Recordation</u>. Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to record ownership of the Assigned Mark as the property of Assignee.
- 3. <u>Further Action</u>. From time to time after the date hereof, and for no further consideration, Assignor and Assignee shall execute, acknowledge and deliver such assignments, transfers, consents, assumptions and other documents and instruments and take such other actions as may reasonably be necessary to consummate the transactions contemplated hereby.
- 4. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed simultaneously in one or more counterparts (including by facsimile or electronic .pdf submission), and by the different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which shall constitute one and the same agreement.

[Signature Page Follows.]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005456 FRAME: 0295

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereof have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date first written above by their respective authorized representatives.

•	
	ASSIGNOR:
	GENOA HEALTHCARE, LLC
	By: Wash Tel
	Name: Mark Pelerson
	Title: Executive Vice President
	Date: 2(9)15
AC	KNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF MINAPOUTA )	
:SS:	
COUNTY OF DAKOTA )	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged  MOVK PHESON, EXEC. V P	before me this February, 2015 by
Genoa Healthcare, LLC, an Oregon limited li	ability company, on benall of the entity.
	Notary Public: Philipul 814
BETHANY CELESTE MITRICSKA Notary Public State of Minnesota	Print Name: BRHANY MITTICSKA
My Commission Expires January 31, 2017	My commission expires: \( \lambda \) \( \lambda \)
	ASSIGNEE:
	GENOA, A QOL HEALTHCARE COMPANY, LLC
	$\mathcal{M}$
	By: Telescop
	Name: Mark Peterson
	Title: EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT
	Date: 2915

AM 45146754.1

RECORDED: 02/09/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005456 FRAME: 0296